
Polyblend® Grout Renew / TDS-176

1 Product Name

Polyblend® Grout Renew

2 Manufacturer

Custom Building Products
Technical Services
10400 Pioneer Boulevard, Unit 3
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Customer Support: 800-272-8786
Technical Services: 800-282-8786
Fax: 800- 200-7765
Email: contactus@cbpmail.net
custombuildingproducts.com

3 Product Description

Polyblend® Grout Renew is a waterborne epoxy stain and sealer for
renewing or changing the color of cement grout joints. Formulated with
fade-resistant pigments, Grout Renew seals the grout against stains
while it colors. Available in all 40 Polyblend® colors to complement
any tile or stone installation.

Key Features

Makes grout joints look like new

Stain and fade resistant

Uses

Use to restore or change grout color of cement grout joints

Interior or exterior use

Composition of Product

Epoxy modified acrylic latex, fine fillers and colored pigments

Benefits of Product in the Installation

Renew or change the color of grout

Seals against stains

Available in all 40 Polyblend Grout colors

Limitations to the Product

Not recommended for use underwater.

Do not use solvent-based cleaners on recolored grout joints. We

recommend TileLab® Grout & Tile Cleaner or a Aqua Mix® AquaShield

Cleaner & Resealer.

Unglazed tile will require sealing prior to coloring to ensure Grout

Renew isn't absorbed into the tile. We recommend TileLab®

SurfaceGard® Sealer.

Do not apply when ambient temperature is below 50°F (10°C) or above

80°F (27°C).

Packaging

1/2 pt (237 ml) bottle

4 Instructions

General Surface Prep

USE CHEMICAL-RESISTANT GLOVES, such as nitrile, when
handling product.

Existing grout joints should be clean and free of all sealers and
contaminants which might inhibit bonding and absorption of colorant.
Prepare existing joints by cleaning with TileLab® Sulfamic Acid
Cleaner or Aqua Mix® Phosphoric Acid Substitute according to
directions on the container. Grout must be cured and dry prior to
application. Test a small inconspicuous area prior to application.
Carefully apply to the grout joint and allow to dry 30-60 minutes. Allow
to dry 24 hours to see if desired results are obtained.

Application of Product

Shake well before using. If more than one bottle of the same color is
being used, mix all bottles together in a separate container. Apply to
dry grout joints. Test in an inconspicuous area before proceeding with
full installation. Apply small bead of Grout Renew directly to center of
joint. Work back and forth with a soft-bristled toothbrush to assure a
thin, even application. Do not allow it to bead or puddle. Carefully
apply to the grout joint and allow to dry 30-60 minutes. Work small
areas at a time.

Drying Time

Ready for light traffic in 2 to 4 hours, normal traffic in 24 hours. Do not
expose to water for 72 hours. Avoid scrubbing joints.

Cleaning of equipment

Clean tools and hands with water before material dries.

Health Precautions

Do not take internally. Harmful if swallowed. If ingested, ingest liquids.
Do not induce vomiting. Avoid contact with eyes and prolonged
contact with skin. In case of eye contact, flush eyes with water for 15
minutes and call a physician immediately. Keep out of reach of
children.
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5 Availability & Cost

Location Item Code Size Color Package

USA GCL09HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #9 Natural Gray Bottle

USA GCL10HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #10 Antique White Bottle

USA GCL11HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #11 Snow White Bottle

USA GCL19HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #19 Pewter Bottle

USA GCL22HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #22 Sahara Tan Bottle

USA GCL45HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #45 Summer Wheat Bottle

USA GCL50HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #50 Nutmeg Bottle

USA GCL52HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #52 Tobacco Brown Bottle

USA GCL59HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #59 Saddle Brown Bottle

USA GCL60HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #60 Charcoal Bottle

USA GCL95HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #95 Sable Brown Bottle

USA GCL101HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #101 Quartz Bottle

USA GCL105HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #105 Earth Bottle

USA GCL115HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #115 Platinum Bottle

USA GCL122HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #122 Linen Bottle

USA GCL135HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #135 Mushroom Bottle

USA GCL145HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #145 Light Smoke Bottle

USA GCL156HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #156 Fawn Bottle

USA GCL165HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #165 Delorean Gray Bottle

USA GCL172HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #172 Urban Putty Bottle

USA GCL180HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #180 Sandstone Bottle

USA GCL183HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #183 Chateau Bottle

USA GCL185HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #185 New Taupe Bottle

USA GCL186HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #186 Khaki Bottle

USA GCL333HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #333 Alabaster Bottle

USA GCL335HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #335 Winter Gray Bottle

USA GCL370HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #370 Dove Gray Bottle

USA GCL380HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #380 Haystack Bottle

USA GCL381HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #381 Bright White Bottle

USA GCL382HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #382 Bone Bottle

USA GCL386HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #386 Oyster Gray Bottle

USA GCL401HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #540 Truffle Bottle

USA GCL541HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #541 Walnut Bottle

USA GCL542HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #542 Graystone Bottle

USA GCL543HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #543 Driftwood Bottle

USA GCL544HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #544 Rolling Fog Bottle

USA GCL545HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #545 Bleached
Wood

Bottle

USA GCL546HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #546 Cape Gray Bottle

USA GCL547HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #547 Ice Blue Bottle

USA GCL548HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #548 Surf Green Bottle

 

Location Item Code Size Color Package

Canada CGCL09HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #9 Natural Gray Bottle

Canada CGCL10HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #10 Antique White Bottle

Canada CGCL11HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #11 Snow White Bottle

Canada CGCL19HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #19 Pewter Bottle

Canada CGCL22HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #22 Sahara Tan Bottle

Canada CGCL45HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #45 Summer Wheat Bottle

Canada CGCL50HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #50 Nutmeg Bottle

Canada CGCL52HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #52 Tobacco Brown Bottle

Canada CGCL59HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #59 Saddle Brown Bottle

Canada CGCL60HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #60 Charcoal Bottle

Canada CGCL95HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #95 Sable Brown Bottle

Canada CGCL101HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #101 Quartz Bottle

Canada CGCL105HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #105 Earth Bottle

Canada CGCL115HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #115 Platinum Bottle

Canada CGCL122HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #122 Linen Bottle

Canada CGCL135HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #135 Mushroom Bottle

Canada CGCL145HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #145 Light Smoke Bottle

Canada CGCL156HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #156 Fawn Bottle

Canada CGCL165HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #165 Delorean Gray Bottle

Canada CGCL172HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #172 Urban Putty Bottle

Canada CGCL180HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #180 Sandstone Bottle

Canada CGCL183HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #183 Chateau Bottle

Canada CGCL185HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #185 New Taupe Bottle

Canada CGCL186HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #186 Khaki Bottle

Canada CGCL333HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #333 Alabaster Bottle

Canada CGCL335HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #335 Winter Gray Bottle

Canada CGCL370HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #370 Dove Gray Bottle

Canada CGCL380HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #380 Haystack Bottle

Canada CGCL381HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #381 Bright White Bottle

Canada CGCL382HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #382 Bone Bottle

Canada CGCL386HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #386 Oyster Gray Bottle

Canada CGCL401HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #540 Truffle Bottle

Canada CGCL541HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #541 Walnut Bottle

Canada CGCL542HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #542 Graystone Bottle

Canada CGCL543HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #543 Driftwood Bottle

Canada CGCL544HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #544 Rolling Fog Bottle

Canada CGCL545HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #545 Bleached
Wood

Bottle

Canada CGCL546HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #546 Cape Gray Bottle

Canada CGCL547HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #547 Ice Blue Bottle

Canada CGCL548HPT 1/2 Pint (237 ml) #548 Surf Green Bottle
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The following colors are discontinued as of March 2015: #92
Admiral Blue, #96 Quarry Red Clay, #99 Burnt Clay, #127 Antique
Linen, #168 Slate Gray, #190 Bay Leaf, #301 Arctic Ice, #305 Onyx
Green, #311 Moss, #312 Bonsai, #365 Canvas, #384 Camel, #390
Rose Beige

6 Product Warranty

Custom® Building Products warrants to the original consumer
purchaser that its product shall be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal and proper usage for a period of one year
following the date of original purchase. Custom's® sole liability under
this warranty shall be limited to the replacement of the product. Some
states, countries or territories do not allow the exclusion or limitation
of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or
exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty will not extend to any
product which has been modified in any way or which has not been
used in accordance with Custom's® printed instructions. Custom®
makes no other warranties either expressed or implied. This warranty
gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights that vary
from state to state or from one country/territory to another.  This
warranty is not transferrable.

7 Product Maintenance

Clean with a neutral cleaner such as Aquamix AquaKleen or TileLab
Grout & Tile Cleaner.

8 Technical Services Information

For technical assistance, contact Custom technical services at 800-
282-8786 or visit custombuildingproducts.com.

9 Filing System

Additional product information is available from the manufacturer upon
request.
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10 Coverage

SQUARE FOOT COVERAGE PER 1/2 PINT (SQUARE METER PER 237 mL)

Size Min Coverage Max Coverage

8 oz (237 mL) Bottle 50 ft² (4.6 M²) 300 ft² (28 M²)
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